www.recom-power.com REV:  3/2014
POWERLINE
AC/DC-Converter
with 3 year Warranty
RAC10-C/277
10 Watt
Single / Dual
Output
● Very Compact Low AC/DC Power Supply
● High Efficiency
● Single & Dual Output Options
● Continuous Short Circuit Protection
● Isolated Output 3.75kVAC/1 min
● EN55022 Class B Compliant
● High Operating Temperature
● Low Standby Power Consumption
Features
Regulated
Converters
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max.
Number Range Voltage Current (typ.) Capacitive Load
(VAC) (VDC) (mA) (%) (µF) (1+2)
RAC10-3.3SC/277 80-305 3.3 2500 75 50000
RAC10-05SC/277 80-305 5 2000 78 36000
RAC10-12SC/277 80-305 12 840 80 8600
RAC10-15SC/277 80-305 15 670 78 6000
RAC10-24SC/277 80-305 24 420 80 2700
RAC10-05DC/277 80-305 ±5 ±1000 77 ±21000
RAC10-12DC/277 80-305 ±12 ±420 79 ±3700
RAC10-15DC/277 80-305 ±15 ±340 79 ±2900
Input Voltage Range (with Derating) 80-305VAC or 113-430VDC
Rated Power 10 Watts
Input Frequency Range (for AC Input) 47-63Hz
Input Current (full load) 115VAC 250mA typ.